502553319 10/31/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2598925

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SANDELLSANDBERG ARKITEKTUR AB	09/25/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IZETTLE MERCHANT SERVICES AB
Street Address:	KUNGSGATAN 9
City:	STOCKHOLM
State/Country:	SWEDEN
Postal Code:	SE-111 43

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29439883

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (216)621-6165

 Phone:
 216-621-1113

 Email:
 lling@rennerotto.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: M. DAVID GALIN
Address Line 1: 1621 EUCLID AVE.
Address Line 2: 19TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44115

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ALBSP0175US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	M. DAVID GALIN
Signature:	/MDavidGalin/
Date:	10/31/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=ALBSP0175US_ExecutedAssignmenttoiZettle#page1.tif

OP \$40,00

PATENT REEL: 031521 FRAME: 0836 Attorney Docket No.: ALBSP0175US

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Sandellsandberg arkitektur AB (a company of Sweden) (the Assignor) having an address at Östermalmsgatan 26a, SE-114 26, Stockholm, Sweden hereby sells and assigns to:

Assignee	Address
iZettle Merchant Services AB	Kungsgatan 9, SE-111 43 Stockholm, Sweden

and the successors and assigns thereof, the entire right, title and interest to:

U.S. Design Patent Application No.	29/439,883	
Filing Date	December 17, 2012	

and the designs and inventions disclosed therein so far as concerns the United States and the Territories and Possessions thereof, including the right to claim priority, and said application and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained on said application, and any related applications including any nonprovisional application, continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof, for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, and any U.S. nonprovisional, U.S provisional and/or U.S. national phase patent application on which priority is claimed.

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into that would conflict with this assignment and sale.

Assignor further covenants that Assignee will, upon request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to Assignor and will testify as to the same in any proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee, or the legal representative thereof, any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

Assignor agrees that this assignment shall be construed in accordance with the law of the appropriate jurisdiction within the United States, and without regard to its conflicts of laws provisions.

Sandellsandberg arkitektur AB

Signed:

Name:

Title:

Date:

PATENT

REEL: 031521 FRAME: 0837